i 35200 ORIGHIAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALITORNIA

In the Matter of the Imvestigation )
into the xates, rules, regulations, )
charges, allowances and practices of )
all comuon caxriers, highway carriers)
and city carriers relating to the )
transportation of motor vehicles and )
related items (commodities for whichg

Case No. 5604
Petition for Mbgifiqacion ‘
No. 3

rates are provided im Minimum Rate
Tariff Neo. 12).

Arlo D. Poe, J. C. Kaspar, James Quintzall,
Tor California Trucking Associations, Ine.,
petitioner.

L. A. L. Loretz, fox himself, interested party.
Gzant L. Malguist, for the Commission staff.

The minimum rates, rules and regulations established in
Minimum Rate Tariff No. 12 for the transportation of motor vehicles
and related items in secondary movement by truckaway serxrvice were
last adjusted by the Commission on September 12, 1958, by Decision
No. 57159, dated August 12, 1958, in Case No. 5604, Petition No. 1
By petition filed January 29, 1959, the California

Trucking Associations, Inc., seeks an upward adjustment in said

rates by approximately 3 per cent.

Public hearing was held on the petition February 24, 1959,
before Exaniner Jeck Z. Thompson at San Francisco.

The presentation made by petitioner consisteé of a
supplement to a cost analysis presented in Petition No. 1 and
received in that proceeding as Exhibit No. 1-2. The supplenent,
which was received in evidence as Exhibit No, 3-1, eaploys all of

the cost factors used in Exhibit No. 1-2 except drivexr laboxr costs

-1~




C. 5604 (Pet.No.3) AH

and employers' contributions to Federal Qld Age and Suxvivors'
Insurance program. The wage levels reflected in Exhibit No. 1-2
were those in effect April 30, 1958. Since that date, the then
effective contracts and agreements with drivers regarding wages and
working conditions expired and new collective bargaining agreements
have been made. While the agreements are not wmiform, in general
they provide for inérea.ses in wages, an addizional paid holiday,
greater vacation allowance, and higher contii‘ou:ions to the health
and welfare plans. Effective January 1, 1959, the social security
contribution of employers was increased from 2.25 per cent on
naximm earaings of 54,200 to 2.50 per cent on maximum earnings

of $4,800.

An. coployee of petitioner, who prepared Exhibit No. 1-2 .
and the supplement received as Exhibit No. 3-1, testified that
because the data in the formexr exhibit is less tham a year old, he
did not attempt to re-evaluate any of the other cost factors. He
said that the petitioner receives operating data from its members
on a continuing basis; and from 2 review of the current reports of
carriers and from discussions with operators performing truckaway
scxvices, be was of the opinioﬁ that cost factors other than wages
and social security contributions reflected In Exhibit No. 1-2
would be representative of current operating comditioms.

The supplementary cost analysis shows increases ranging
from 2.33 per cent to 3.52 per cent, depending upon length of haul
and the number of vehicles per shipuent. Petitionexr proposed a
schedule of minirum rates which was developed by increasing the
present rates by 3 per cent and rounding off to the nearest
25 cents,

No one opposed the gramting of the petition. The
Conmmission's staff participated in the proceeding by cross-exaniniﬁgv
the witness for petitiomerx.

2=




C. 5604 (Pet, No. 3) AH

Coneclusion

Minioum rates for truckaway services were established by
the Commission in Decision No. 50218, dated Jume 29, 1954, in Case
No. 4808. The zates so established were based in large measure upon
a cost analysis of then prevailing operating conditions prepared by
an engineer of the Commission's staff. The cost amalysis was
received in evidence in that proceeding as Exhibit No. 1172. By

Decision No. 57135 in Petition No. 1, aforesaid, the Commission

increased the minimum rates and charges by twelve per cent. Cost

evidence in that proceeding consisted of Exhibit No., 1-2, which was
a re~evaluation of Exhaibit No. 1172. The exhibit showed increases
in the cost of operations ranging between 9.5 per cent and 18.9

per cent higher than the corresponding estimates in Ixhibit No. 1l72.
The amounts of the increases wexre greatexr for the longer distances;
for example, all were over seventeen per cemt for distances of 150
‘miles and greater. The reverse is shown in Exhibit No. 3~1, in that
the amounts of the increases diminish with the distance.

Ordinarily, xepeated horizontal increases in rates distort
the rate structure so that the resulting rates bear little xelation-
‘ship to the cost of providing the servicesfor which the rates are
applicable. In this instance, however, a comparisen of the cost
estimates set forth in Exhibit No. 3~1, which the record shows are
representative of current operations, with those shown in Exhibit
No. 1172, discloses an almost uniform increase on the order éf twenty
per cent in the costs 6f operations in all mileage brackets and for
the various number of vehicles comprising a shipment. The rates
proposed By petitioner are on the order of sixteen per cent higher
than those established im Decision No. 50218.

After careful consideration of all of the facts and circun-

stances, the Commission is of the opinion and finds that the increases

-3~




C. 5604 (Pet. No. 3) AH

sought have been justified and that the rates and charges proposed
by petitioner are, and will be foxr the future, just, reasonable and
nondiscriminatory minjmum rates for the transportation’of the property
bere involved.

Inherent in the petition is xelief from the long-and-short-
haul provisions of Article XII, Section 21, of the Comstitution of
the State of Californmia, and Section 460 of the Public Utilities Code
in oxdexr to comply with the order which follows. The authoxrity is.
necessary vecause of the differences in the routes over which car-
riers may 6perate and those routes over which the comnstructive

nileages are computed for minimum xate purposes.

Based on the evidence of record and on the f£indings and
conclusions set forth in the preceding opinion,
IT IS ORDERED: |

1. That Minioun Rate Tariff No. 12 (Appendix "A" of Decilsion
No. 50218, as amended) is further amended by incorporaming therxein,
to become effective May 15, 1959, the revised pages attacked hereto
and listed in Appendix "A", which pages and appendix by tb;s
reference are made a part hereof.

2. That tariff publications required to be made byﬁéomman
carriers as a result of this oxder may be made effective'doﬁ earlier
than the effective date héreof on not less than five days{xﬁotice to
the Commnission and to the public, and that such tariff puﬁlications

shall be made effective not later tham May 15, 1959.

3. That commonm caxrriers, im establishing and maintaining the

increased rates authorized hereinabove, be and they are zathorized to
depart ZLrom the provisions of Article XII, Section 21, cffthe

Constitution, and Section 450 of the Public Utilities Codé, to the

~lm




C. 5604 (Pet.No.3) AH

extent mecessary to adjust long-and-short-haul departures now main-
tained under outstanding .authorizat:ions; that such outstanding
authorizations be and they arc hereby modified only to the extent
necessaxy to comply with this order; and that schedules containing
the commodity descriptions published under this authority shall make
reference to the prior orders authorizing long-and-short-haul
departures and to this order.

4. That in all other respects Decision No. 50218, as amended,
shall remain in full force and effect.

The effective date of this oxder shall be twenty days after
the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisce , California, this 2 é-d
say ot Lodon . , 1959.

/




C.560L4(Pet. 8—20

APPENDIX "A"™ TO DECISION NO. _ SS232

Revised Pages to Minimum Rate Tariff No. 12
Authorized by Sald Decision

Secend Revised Page 8

" Revised Page 9
Revised Page 10
Revised Page 1L
Revised Page 13
Revised Page 19
Revised Page 20

1
1
1
"

‘n

(END OF APPENDIX "AM)




Second Revised ’e vrvee & .

Caneels . , . .
Firot Revised Roge ...... & N RATE TURIFF NO. 12

SECTION NO. 1 = RULES .ND REGUL.TIONS (Continucd)

ZEach shipment shall be rated separately. Shipments shall not be
consolidated or ecombined by the carrier.

|
I
% SETPMENTS 70 BE RATED SER:R.TELY
i
l
|

MI/ED SHIPMENTS
; Then one or moro motor wvehicles for which rates are provided in
‘this tariff ore included in 2 shipment containing onc or more commoditiocs
for which rates are not provided herein, the motor vehicles for which
'rates are provided in this tariff shall be trangported as a separate
(shipment ot the rates provided heroir, and the commoditics for which

ura.te are not so provided, at the rates, Lf xy, applicable to sepaxate
ishipments of such ovher commoditics.

| ,
| TUNITS OF MESUREMENT

Rates or charges shall not be quoted or assessod by carricrs based

aupon 2 wnit of measuremont difforent from that in which the minimum
‘rates and charges in this tarif{f aro stated.

SEIPENTS DIVERTED, RECONSIGNED OR RITURNED

(a) Charges upor & shipment or 2 portion of a shipment which ic
\dfverted or roconsignod after leaving point of origin shall be computed
'at the rate applicadlo from point of origin to the point or points of

dey‘tination via each of the points where diversion or roeconsignment
occurs.  (Subjoet to Note 1.)

: (b) Charges upen a shipment or a portion of & shipmont returned
-to point of origm, or t0 & point directly Intormodiate betwoen last
point of divercion or reconsignment and point of origin, shall bo come
putcd by adding to the full charge 4o last point of divorsion or recon~
sigament tho chargc at one~half the rate applicableo to tho vehiclo or
vehicleos roturned as provided in Secction No. 3 from tho lattor point
‘4o point of origin, or upon the basis provided in paragrsph (a) of this

ditem for) the round-trip movamont, whichever is lower. (Subject to
‘Noue 1.

NOTIE 1.~ Subject to an additdienal charge of ¢£2,.30 for
.+ cach diversion or roconsigment.
* CHange ) ~ gy e
6. Tnevonse ) Decision Yo. S85232

ERFECTIVE MAY 15, 1459 -

Issued by the Public Utilit tics Cormission of tho State of California,
San Francisco, Californiz.
Correction No. 13 ‘

s B e




Second Reviged Puge «« 9 ~ .
Cancels

“S":. Revist P&ge cae 9 mm‘i RATE TARIFF NQ. 12

SECTION NO. 1 ~ RULES AND REGULATIONS (Continued)

‘ SPLIT PICKUP
{ The charge for transportation of a split pickup .shipmen't. (as defined
iin Item Noi 15) shall be the charge applicable wader rates in Items Nos.

1LO0 or L10, or any combination of said ratos, for transportatien of a
.single shipment of the same number of motor vehicles, computed on ome of
ithe following bases: (Subject to Notes 1 and 2.)

(a) Under distance rates: Jipply applicable rate for the dis-
tance from any one ol the points of origin to point of
destination, via each of the other points of origin.

(b) Under point-to=point rates: Point of destination and all
points of origin must be located within the territorics
betweon which the point-to-point rates apply, or located
between sald torritories on a singlo authorized route.

(c) Under combination of point~to~point rates and distance
raves: Add to the point-to-point rate the applicable
dictance rate or rates for the distance between the torri-
Wry or authorized route and the point or points of origin

or the point of dostination not located within the terri~
tories or along said authorized route..

NOTE 1,- An additional charge of 032.05 shall be made for each
component part picked up.

NOTE 2.- The provisicns of this Ltem shall not apply and each
component part shall be rated as a separate chipmoent
under other provisions of this tariflf:

(a) If split delivery service is accorded.

(b) Unless at the time of or prior to the first
pickup a single bill of lading or other ship-
Ping cocument shall have been Losued for the
composite shipment and the carrior shall have
teen furniched with written instructions show-
ing the name and address of the consignor, the
pelnts of origin, the point of destination,and
a description of the motor vehicles in each com-
ponont part.

% CHange ) _ C Qoo
0 In?;gase ) Decloior Mo, 38232

EFFECTIVY MAY 15, 1959

Iscued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,
: San Francisco, Califoraia.
Correction No. 14 ‘




Second Revised Page .. 10
. ‘Cencels

MINDI RATE TARIFF NO. 12
First Revised Page ... L0

SECTION NO. 1 ~ RULES AND REGULATIONS (Continued)

SPLIT DELIVERY

The charge for transportation of a split delivery shipmont (as
defined in Item No. 15) shall be the charge applicable under rates in
Items Nos. LOO or L10, or any combination of said rates, for transporti-
tion of a single shipment of the same nunbor of motor vehicles, com=
i ved on ene of thae following bases: (Subject to Notes 1 and 2.)

(a) Under distance rates: Apply applicable rate for the dis-
tance from point of origin to ay one of the points of

destination via each of the other points of destination.

(b) Under point~to~point rates: Point of origin and all
points of destination must be located within the terri-
tories between which the point~to-point rates apply, or

located between said torritorios on a single authorized
route.

Under combination of point-tompoint rates and distance
rates: Add to the point~to-point rate the applicable
distance rate or rates for 4he distance betwoen the
territory or authorized route and the point of origin
or point cr points of destination not located within
the territories or along the authorized route.

NOIE 1.- in additional charge 0£052,05 shall be made for ecach
compenent part deliverod.

NOTE 2,- The provisions of this item shall not 2pply and each
cemponent part shall be ratod as a scparate shipment
wdor other provisions of this tariff:

(a) If split pickup service is accorded.

(®) Tless at the time of or prior to the tender of
the shipment a single v11l of lading or other
shipping document shall have been 4issuod for the

composite shipment and the carrier shall have
boon furnished with vritten instructions showing
the name and address of each congignee, the
point of origin, the points of destination, and
a description of the motor vehicles in each come
ronent part,

* %Qnge ) L ' r'd
¢ Increase ) Decision No. 58232

EFFECTIVE MAY 16, 1659

Issued by the Public Utilitics Commission of the State of California,
: San Francisco, California,
Correction No. 15 , : ‘




LN RATE TARIFF NO. 12

Secorg Revised Page .. Al
Cancels

TNxrst Revised 2age ... 11

SECTION NO. 1 - RULES AND REGULATIONS (Continued)

SPECTLL LOADING AND UNLOADING CHARGES

T
—
|

{

!

!

!

|

;

Jhen a moter vohicle cannot be loaded onto or unloaded from carrier's
{ equipment without the assistance of o separate vehicle or vehieles

| equipped with lifting device, furnished by the carrier or at the carrier’s
| éXpense, a charge of 085,65 shall be assessed for such separate vehicle
jused for loading anda charge of 945,45 shall be assessed for such sep-

| arate vehicle used for unloading, in addition to rates otherwise provided,

PATUENT OF LDVANCE CEARGES

i
[
!

i For the service of meking payment of
;& vehicle in order to obtain its
i ing additional charses shall be assessed:

Waen the a:ndmt

rolease for transportation, the follow~

any charges outstanding against

Charge for making

pald is: payment will de:

- Not
Qver Over
e o 2.5

2,50 5.00

5.00 10.00

20.00 20.00

20.00 25.00

25.00 40.00

10.00 50.00

50.00 60.00

60.00 80.00

80.00 100.00 ,

Ovor 5L00.00 at tae rate of 41,05 per 4100.00

$0.35
« 40
.56
059
.62
« 73
77
-« 98
1a02
he RS

&ny payment of moncy made by a carrior under the provisions of this
; 1tem shall De recorded on the freight DIlL and collocted subject to the

1 condivions sot forth in Item No. 230 for collection of transportation
i chaxrges.

% Change )
¢ Inerease )

we

Decizion Yo.

S8232

EFFECTIVE

MAY 15, 1959

.Lssued by the Public Utilitios Commission o

. Corroction No, 16

£ the State of California,
San Francisco, California,

-1~




. Sescnd Revised Page...13

o
“Cancels

: . 6‘;3 FF No. 12
First Revised Page .. 13 , MINITLUY RLTE TARI

’

SECTION NO. 1 ~ RULES AND REGULATIONS (Continued)

l

; . wLIERNALTIVE JPPLICLTION OF SPLIT PICKUP

x UNDER R.TES CONSIRUCTED BY USE OF COMBINATIONS

.: WITH COLMON C.RRIER R.UTES

j Charges on split pickup shipments may be computed by use of combind~
tlons with common carrier rates as follows, if a lower aggregate charge
‘than that aceruing wnder the basis provided in Item No. 130 results:

: (L) Computc the charge applicable under tho rates provided in
this tariff for o split piclkup shipmont from the point of origin, or
.points of origin, of the several component parts (Sz¢ Item No. 130)

. to amy team track or established depot.

‘ (2) idd to such charge the charge applicable undor Item No. 190

fer the composite shipment from such team track or established depot
- %0 point of dostination.

«~LTERNLTIVE _PPLICLTION OF SPLIT DELIVERY
UNDER RATES CONSTRUCTED 3Y USE OF COLBIN.LTIONS
WITHE COMZON C.RRIER R.IES

Charges on split dolivery shipments may be computed by use of
,combinations with common carrier rates as follows, if a lower aggre~
.gate charge than that acerving under the basic provided in Item No.- 1O
. resultss:

(1) Compute the charge applicable under Item No. 190 for the com~
'posite shipmont from point of origin to any team track or established
.depot.

, (2) .44 to such charge the charges provided in this tariff for a
,epLit delivery shimment (See Item No. 110) from such toam track or
+established dopot to tho point of destination or points of destination
1oL the ceveral componcnt parts.

~CCESSORILL SERVICES NOT INCLUDED
IN COMON C/RRIZR RLTES

a
|
1
!
!
s
!

In the ovent wnder the provisions of Items Nos. 180 te 210, inclu-
tsive, a common carricr rate is used in constructing o rate for highway
transportation, and such rate does net includo accessorial sorvices
'performod by the highway carrier, tho following charges for such
|accessorial services shall be added:

| :

! (a) For loading onto carrierts equipment, 94339 por vohicle (plus
; charge provided in Item Ne, 150,where applicable).

: (b) Tor wmloading from carrier's squipment,®33.35 por vehiclo

; (plus charge provided in Itcm No. 150, whore applicable).

; (¢) Tor other accessorial servicos for which charges are pro-

' vided in this dariff, the additional chargo or charges sO
provided.

* .LQ =] W ' L
y Fomge g Dectsion No. 58232

EFFECTIVE MAY 15, 1959

Issued by the Public Utilities Cemmission of the State of Califernia,

San Freneisco, Colifornia.
Correction No. 17

~13-




e @
Second Revised Fage ... 19 '

ols

First Revised Page .... 19 MINIMUM RATE TARXFF NO. 12

SZCTION NO. 3 = RATES : Iten
DISTANCE R4TES IV DOLLARS PER VEHICLE

MILES | Numder of Motor Vehicles MILES Number of Motor Vehicles
But Per Shipment But Per Shipment
‘ Not Lor Not tLoor
Qver Over 1 2 3 moxe | |Over Over| 2 2 | 3 . more

o

0 5 189.253 8.00 | 7.0015 5.75 200 220 ©37.50(533.50% 30,50 $28.25
' 5 10 110.00| 8.75 | 7.50| 6.00 || 220 2L0O L0.25| 35.75! 33.00, 30.50
; 15 | 10.75 9.50 | 8.25| 7.00 (| 2L0 260 | L2.7%| 38.00' 35.25| 32.50

20 1 11.501 10.25 | 9.25| 7.75 || 260 280 | L5.50| L0.7S 37.25 | 3L.50
25 112.50111.25 | 20.00| 8.75 | 280 300 L8.25] L3.25| 39.75' 36.50

30 113.751 32,00 | 10.75| 9.50 || 300 325 | 52.25| LS.75! L2.00| 39.00
35 | 750 13.25 | 11.50| 20.00 || 325 350 | 8L.50 h9.oo, Lle75 | 12.50
L0 1 26.00| 1L.25 | 12.25] 20,75 || 350 375 | 58.00| 52.00! L8.00 Ll28
L5 | 16.75 1 15.00 | 13.50| 11.75 || 375 100 61.75| 55.50| 50.751 47.50
50 | 18.00) 16.00 | 1L.25] 12,25 || 40O 425 | 65.28] g8.7¢ 5L.00 ! 50.25]
60 | 19.25| 16.75 | 15.25] 12.75 L25 50 | 69.00| 62.00{ 57.25| 5§2.75

70 | 2L.75| L7.50 | 16,75 ! 15.25 || LSO L75 | 72.25| 65.50| 60.00 | 25.50

80 | 23.751 20.50 | 18.50! 18.75 || L75 500 | 76.28| 68.50] 63.00 | £8.50

70 | 24.50] 21.25 | 19.00| 17.25 || 500 525 | 79.50| 71.75| 66.50| 61.25

70 100 | 25.25| 22.00 | 20.00| 18.25 || 525 550 | 83.50 75.25] 69.25| 6L.50

100 110 22.75 | 20.75| 18.75 || 550 575 | 86.75| 78:25 72.25 | 67.25
210 120 23.75 | 2L.25| 19.25 || 575 600 | 90.75| 8L.75| 75.75 | 69.75
120 130 2L.50 | 22:00| 20.00 || 600 €25 | 9L.00| 85.00 78.50| 72.50
130 140 25.25 | 22,75) 20.75 || 625 650 | 97.75| 88.00/ 81.75| 75.75
140 150 25.75 | 23.75| 21.75 |1°650 675 |101.25! 91.50 8L.75 | 78.50

150 160 | 26.50 | 2L.50) 22.50 | | 675 700 [10L.50| 9L.75 87.50| 81.25
160 170 27.50 | 25.75| 23.50 || 700 725 {108.50| 98.00| 93.00| 8L.2%
170 180 28.75 | 26.75! 2L.50 || 725 750 |111.75|101.25| 9L.00 | 86.75
130 150 : 30.50 | 28.00| 25.25 || 750 775 (115.50|10L.50| 96.75 | 89.50
190 200 275 | 29.00] 26.50 || 775 800 [119.00|108.00!100.25 | $2.75

800 w--
(Soe Note 1)

NOIZ l.-For distances over 800 miles add to rate for 800 miles
the following rates for each 25 miles or fraction thoreof:

Column 1 - £3.59 per vehicle
Column 2 = $3.27 per vehicle
Column 3 - $3.08 per vchicle
Column L or nore = $2.82 per vehicle

¢ Increase, Decision No. S8232

EFFECTIVE MAY 15, 1959

Issued by the Public Utilitdies Commission of the State of California,
San Francisco, California.

Correction No. 18




. Second Revised Page ... 20
Cancels

Mrst Revised Dage ... 20

SECTION NO. 3 = RATES (Concluded)

MINDIO RATE TARIFF NO. 12

POINT-TO~POINT RATES IN DOLLARS PER VEHICLE (1)

Between And Number of Motor
—_— _— Vehicles Per Shipment
. los Jngeles San Francisco L L.l hoer,
Territory Territory N T B 4 3 aore.
W05.25 R58.75 J¥5k .00 [$50.20]

(1) If charges aceruing under rates in this item, applied on shipments
{rom, t0 or between points intermediate between the Los Angeles
and San Francisco Territories via routes shovm in Section L are
lower than charges aceruing wnder the Distance Rates in Item No.
LOO, on the same shipment, such lower charges will apply. Rates
in this {ten applied to intermediate points under these provie
sions apply at all points located within a distance of one mile
on either side of the highway and at all points located within
incorporated cities through which the highway route passes.

~

¢ Increase, Decision No. 58232

EFFECTIVE MAY 15, 1959

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of Californis,
' San Francisco, California.

Correstion No. 19




